
2020 DEKALB COUNTY BOYS TENNIS STATISTICS 
 

FIRST INPUT – 6/25/20 

No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Ajari Mattox, SWD SR 6 1 

Cameron Wright, Tucker FR 6 1 

Andrew Pietkiewicz, Chamblee SO 5 0 

Corey Mikell, Redan SR 3 0 

Quinn Wicklund, Dunwoody JR 2 2 

Arfaath Shaik, Druid Hills SR 1 0 

Ted Shepherd, Druid Hills SR 1 0 

Bryce Starks, Chamblee SO 1 0 

Nevin Aresh, Chamblee SR 1 0 

Ethan Lakes, Arabia Mtn. SO 1 2 

 

No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Carl Beaucejour, Tucker JR 7 0 

Hap Howell, Chamblee JR 3 0 

Landon Combs, SWD SO 3 2 

Emmanuel Coleman, Redan SR 2 1 

Luca Borisov, Chamblee FR 1 0 

Jelanie Bridgewater, SWD JR 1 0 

Cameron Benjamin, SWD FR 1 0 

Chase Wainscott, Druid Hills SO 1 1 

Tien Le, Stone Mtn. JR 1 1 

 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Carter Foley, Tucker SR 5 2 

Malik Croom, SWD SO 3 1 

Nicholas Nitsche, Chamblee FR 2 0 

Chase Wainscott, Druid Hills SO 1 0 

Tien Le, Stone Mtn. JR 1 0 

Bryce Starks, Chamblee SO 1 0 

Oliver Sima, Druid Hills JR 1 0 

Karrington Childs, SWD JR 1 0 

Jelanie Bridgewater, SWD JR 1 1 

Caleb Farley, Redan SO 1 1 

Man Cin, Stone Mtn. SO 1 1 

 

Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Carl Beaucejour, Tucker JR 7 0 

Ajari Mattox, SWD SR 6 1 

Cameron Wright, Tucker FR 6 1 

Andrew Pietkiewicz, Chamblee SO 5 0 

Carter Foley, Tucker SR 5 2 

Hap Howell, Chamblee JR 3 0 

Corey Mikell, Redan SR 3 0 

Malik Croom, SWD SO 3 1 

Landon Combs, SWD SO 3 2 

Nicholas Nitsche, Chamblee FR 2 0 

Chase Wainscott, Druid Hills SO 2 1 

Jelanie Bridgewater, SWD JR 2 1 

Tien Le, Stone Mtn. JR 2 1 

Bryce Starks, Chamblee SO 2 1 

Emmanuel Coleman, Redan SR 2 1 

Quinn Wicklund, Dunwoody JR 2 2 

Oliver Sima, Druid Hills JR 1 0 

Karrington Childs, SWD JR 1 0 

Cameron Benjamin, SWD FR 1 0 

Arfaath Shaik, Druid Hills SR 1 0 

Ted Shepherd, Druid Hills SR 1 0 

Caleb Farley, Redan SO 1 1 

Man Cin, Stone Mtn. SO 1 1 

Luca Borisov, Chamblee FR 1 1 

Ethan Lakes, Arabia Mtn. SO 1 2 

Nevin Aresh, Chamblee SR 1 2 
 

 

 



No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Sam Penkava/Joe Crick, Tucker 7 0 

Isaac Williams/Jeremiah Hunt, SWD 4 2 

Bryce Starks/Luca Borisov, Chamblee 1 0 

Victor Lim/Riley Cook, Chamblee 1 0 

Evan Romano/Jake Callahan, Dunwoody 1 0 

Jake Callahan/Preston Files, Dunwoody 1 0 

Isaac Williams/Jehlanie Bridgewater, SWD 1 0 

Mang Cin/Anish Gurung, Stone Mtn. 1 0 

Caden Gaucher/Neal Nakani, Druid Hill 1 1 

 

No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Jackson Benevento/Will Thomas, Tucker 5 0 

Latif Reid/Cameron Benjamin, SWD 4 0 

Link Keel/Daniel Marconi, Druid Hills 1 0 

Susan Rai/Lance Ayerdis, Stone Mtn. 1 0 

Bryan Carson/Lance Ayerdis, Stone Mtn. 1 0 

Jackson Benevento/Brennan Davenport, Tucker 1 0 

Mason Graham/Markus Dunn, Arabia Mtn. 1 1 

Sam Volan/Reuben Covey, Dunwoody 1 1 

Luca Borisov/Nicholas Nitsche, Chamblee 1 2 

Latif Reid/Karrington Childs, SWD 1 2 

 

Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Sam Penkava/Joe Crick, Tucker 7 0 

Jackson Benevento/Will Thomas, Tucker 5 0 

Latif Reid/Cameron Benjamin, SWD 4 0 

Isaac Williams/Jeremiah Hunt, SWD 4 2 

Link Keel/Daniel Marconi, Druid Hills 1 0 

Susan Rai/Lance Ayerdis, Stone Mtn. 1 0 

Bryan Carson/Lance Ayerdis, Stone Mtn. 1 0 

Jackson Benevento/Brennan Davenport, Tucker 1 0 

Bryce Starks/Luca Borisov, Chamblee 1 0 

Victor Lim/Riley Cook, Chamblee 1 0 

Evan Romano/Jake Callahan, Dunwoody 1 0 

Jake Callahan/Preston Files, Dunwoody 1 0 

Isaac Williams/Jehlanie Bridgewater, SWD 1 0 

Mang Cin/Anish Gurung, Stone Mtn. 1 0 

Mason Graham/Markus Dunn, Arabia Mtn. 1 1 

Sam Volan/Reuben Covey, Dunwoody 1 1 

Caden Gaucher/Neal Nakani, Druid Hill 1 1 

Luca Borisov/Nicholas Nitsche, Chamblee 1 2 

Latif Reid/Karrington Childs, SWD 1 2 

 

 



2020 TEAM STANDINGS 

 
TEAM W L T Win Pct. 

Arabia Mountain 0 3 0 0.000 

Cedar Grove* 0 0 0 0.000 

Chamblee 3 2 2 0.429 

Clarkston* 0 1 0 0.000 

Columbia* 0 0 0 0.000 

Cross Keys* 0 0 0 0.000 

Druid Hills* 1 2 0 0.333 

Dunwoody* 0 4 1 0.000 

Lakeside* 0 1 0 0.000 

Lithonia* 0 1 0 0.000 

M.L. King* 1 1 0 0.500 

McNair* 0 0 0 0.000 

Miller Grove* 0 1 0 0.000 

Redan* 0 2 0 0.000 

Stephenson* 0 0 0 0.000 

Stone Mountain 1 2 0 0.333 

SW DeKalb 5 2 0 0.714 

Towers* 0 0 0 0.000 

Tucker 6 1 0 0.857 

 

* -- No stats available 

(DNP) – Did not participate 

#--Playoff Team

 

 

 



2020 DEKALB COUNTY GIRLS TENNIS STATISTICS 

 
FIRST INPUT – 6/25/20 

No. 1 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Summer Clemons, Tucker SR 7 0 

Neena Katauskas, Chamblee JR 5 0 

Naomi Clarke, Redan JR 3 0 

Kendall Davis, SWD SR 3 4 

Anne Gardner, Druid Hills JR 2 1 

Az'rael Pitts, Stone Mtn. SR 2 1 

Madison Trinh, Chamblee SR 1 0 

Lila David, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Leilah Lewinson, Arabia Mtn. JR 1 1 

 

No. 2 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Wynter Clemons, Tucker SO 7 0 

Allison Lvovich, Chamblee SO 4 1 

Tiara Miller, SWD SR 3 4 

Aiya Bishop, Arabia Mtn. SR 2 0 

Paige Rouseau, Redan SO 2 0 

Charlotte Ackerman, Druid Hills JR 1 0 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee FR 1 0 

Samantha McCrery, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Shanice Collins, Redan JR 1 0 

Ella Pascale, Druid Hills SR 1 1 

Linde Le, Stone Mtn. JR 1 1 

 

No. 3 Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Trinyty Turner, Tucker JR 7 0 

Jasmine Pritchett, SWD SR 4 3 

Danielle Besay, Arabia Mtn. SR 2 0 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee FR 1 0 

Sahasra Maddu, Druid Hills FR 1 0 

Madelyn Moreno, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Grace Seel, Chamblee FR 1 0 

Kiera Lee, Redan SR 1 0 

Shanice Collins, Redan JR 1 1 

Ananya Jatar, Chamblee FR 1 1 

 

Overall Singles 
NAME/SCHOOL YR W L 

Trinyty Turner, Tucker JR 7 0 

Wynter Clemons, Tucker SO 7 0 

Summer Clemons, Tucker SR 7 0 

Neena Katauskas, Chamblee JR 5 0 

Allison Lvovich, Chamblee SO 4 1 

Jasmine Pritchett, SWD SR 4 3 

Naomi Clarke, Redan JR 3 0 

Tiara Miller, SWD SR 3 4 

Kendall Davis, SWD SR 3 4 

Danielle Besay, Arabia Mtn. SR 2 0 

Sophia Cheng, Chamblee FR 2 0 

Paige Rouseau, Redan SO 2 0 

Shanice Collins, Redan JR 2 1 

Aiya Bishop, Arabia Mtn. SR 2 1 

Anne Gardner, Druid Hills JR 2 1 

Az'rael Pitts, Stone Mtn. SR 2 1 

Sahasra Maddu, Druid Hills FR 1 0 

Madelyn Moreno, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Grace Seel, Chamblee FR 1 0 

Kiera Lee, Redan SR 1 0 

Samantha McCrery, Chamblee JR 1 0 

Madison Trinh, Chamblee SR 1 0 

Ananya Jatar, Chamblee FR 1 1 

Ella Pascale, Druid Hills SR 1 1 

Linde Le, Stone Mtn. JR 1 1 

Lila David, Chamblee JR 1 1 

Charlotte Ackerman, Druid Hills JR 1 2 

Leilah Lewinson, Arabia Mtn. JR 1 2 

 

 



No. 1 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Ann Beaucejour/Zunairah Jamal, Tucker 6 1 

Daime Alvarez/Iyania Hunt, SWD 4 3 

Lila David/Madison Trinh, Chamblee 2 0 

Samantha McCrery/Madison Trinh, Chamblee 1 0 

Lila David/Ananya Jatar, Chamblee 1 0 

Ellie Gies/Madleyn Moreno, Chamblee 1 0 

Ananya Jatar/Madison Trinh, Chamblee 1 0 

Selmara Brown/Kiera Lee, Redan 1 0 

Sahasra Maddu/Andrea Rodrigues, Druid Hills 1 1 

Karmen Ward/Raven Gadsney, Arabia Mtn. 1 1 

Theim Aye/Xochilth Montalvo, Stone Mtn. 1 2 

 

No. 2 Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Gabrielle Green/Rebecca Sui, Tucker 6 0 

Jalyncia Bibb/Raen McGhee, Arabia Mtn. 3 0 

Lauren Johnson/Aona Harrison, SWD 2 1 

Lila David/Madelyn Moreno, Chamblee 1 0 

Samantha McCrery/Sophia Cheng, Chamblee 1 0 

Samantha McCrery/Madelyn Moreno, Chamblee 1 0 

Sophia Cheng/Grace Seel, Chamblee 1 0 

Gabrielle Green/Ruth Par, Tucker 1 0 

Marissa Flores/Ella Zed, Druid Hills 1 1 

Lauren Johnson/Hanah Johnson, SWD 1 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Overall Doubles 
Team/School W L 

Gabrielle Green/Rebecca Sui, Tucker 6 0 

Ann Beaucejour/Zunairah Jamal, Tucker 6 1 

Daime Alvarez/Iyania Hunt, SWD 4 3 

Jalyncia Bibb/Raen McGhee, Arabia Mtn. 3 0 

Lila David/Madison Trinh, Chamblee 2 0 

Lauren Johnson/Aona Harrison, SWD 2 1 

Lila David/Madelyn Moreno, Chamblee 1 0 

Samantha McCrery/Sophia Cheng, Chamblee 1 0 

Samantha McCrery/Madelyn Moreno, Chamblee 1 0 

Sophia Cheng/Grace Seel, Chamblee 1 0 

Gabrielle Green/Ruth Par, Tucker 1 0 

Samantha McCrery/Madison Trinh, Chamblee 1 0 

Lila David/Ananya Jatar, Chamblee 1 0 

Ellie Gies/Madleyn Moreno, Chamblee 1 0 

Ananya Jatar/Madison Trinh, Chamblee 1 0 

Selmara Brown/Kiera Lee, Redan 1 0 

Marissa Flores/Ella Zed, Druid Hills 1 1 

Sahasra Maddu/Andrea Rodrigues, Druid Hills 1 1 

Karmen Ward/Raven Gadsney, Arabia Mtn. 1 1 

Lauren Johnson/Hanah Johnson, SWD 1 2 

Theim Aye/Xochilth Montalvo, Stone Mtn. 1 2 

 

 

 



 

 
 

2020 GIRLS TEAM STANDINGS 
 

TEAM W L T Win Pct. 

Arabia Mountain 2 1 0 0.667 

Cedar Grove* 0 0 0 0.000 

Chamblee 6 0 1 0.857 

Clarkston* 0 1 0 0.000 

Columbia* 0 1 0 0.000 

Cross Keys* 0 0 0 0.000 

Druid Hills 2 1 0 0.667 

Dunwoody* 0 1 0 0.000 

Lakeside* 0 1 0 0.000 

Lithonia* 0 0 0 0.000 

M.L. King* 0 2 0 0.000 

McNair* 0 0 0 0.000 

Miller Grove* 0 0 0 0.000 

Redan 2 0 0 1.000 

Stephenson* 0 0 0 0.000 

Stone Mountain 1 2 0 0.333 

SW DeKalb 3 4 0 0.429 

Towers* 0 0 0 0.000 

Tucker* 7 0 0 1.000 

 
*--Incomplete Individual Stats 

#--Playoff Team 


